National Skeet Shooting Association Minutes 2025 NSSA Executive Committee Meeting January 28, 2025



Meeting:

Executive Committee meeting of the NSSA was held on January 28, 2025 at 6:01PM Central Time.

Present:

Tom Pavlack (P)	President
Clark Hartness (P)	Vice President
Steve Johnstone (P)	Secretary
Steve Malcolm (P)	Past President
Jeff Ventry (P)	Zone 1 EC Committeeman
Alessandro Vitale (P)	Zone 2 EC Committeeman
Al Magyar (NP)	Zone 3 EC Committeeman
Walton Starling (P)	Zone 4 EC Committeeman
Joe Scandariato (P)	Zone 5 EC Committeeman
Frank Callahan (P)	Zone 6 EC Committeeman
Billy D Williams (P)	Zone 7 EC Committeeman
Brad McRae (P)	Zone 8 EC Committeeman
Katie Fichtner (P)	Zone 9 EC Committeewoman
Michael Hampton Jr (NP)	NSSA Executive Director
Jessica Wolfe (P)	NSSA Assistant Skeet Director

Absent:

Name	Title
Al Magyar	Zone 3 EC Committeeman
Michael Hampton Jr	NSSA Executive Director

Guests and Staff:

	Name		Title
None			

Call to Order

President Tom Pavlack called the meeting to order at 6:01 PM Central Time and Steve Johnstone recorded the minutes. A quorum of officers was present, and the meeting, having been duly convened, was ready to proceed with business.

Agenda

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- 1. Approve Minutes from 2025 NSSA_NSCA Winter Meeting
- Motion by Brad McRae, Second Billy D. Williams, Approved.

HOF INDUCTESS(S) RECCOMENDATION

- 1. Review and discussion of HOF Committee Recommendations for 2025 HOF Inductees
- The HOF Committee nominated Dan Jones for induction to the Hall of Fame. Discussion was conducted.
- A Motion to approve the recommendation for Dan Jones was made by Clark Hartness, and Seconded by Billy D. Williams, Approved by unanimous vote.
- The HOF Committee nominated Bailey Glenewinkel as the Lady's induction to the Hall of Fame. Discussion was conducted.
- A Motion to approve the recommendation for Bailey Glenewinkel was made by Brad McRae, and Seconded by Steve Malcolm, Approved by unanimous vote.

RULES AND CLASSIFICATION

- 1. The Rules Committee recommended change to Section IV-C-15-b (Field Referee) of the rule book.
- The rules committee submitted an updated recommended change to the above rule for EC consideration. The updated recommendation was cleaner and clearer than before.
- A Motion was made by Jeff Ventry, and Seconded by Steve Malcolm to send the change to the BOD for approval, Approved.

ADJOURNMENT

- Motion was made by Billy D. Williams, and Seconded by Steve Malcolm, Approved.

NSSA EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE SESSION Adjourned on 1/28/2025 at 7:24 PM CST

Respectfully submitted,

Steve Johnstone

Secretary-Treasurer